CATALOG NUMBER TYPE
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust
inhibiting phosphate coat.
Shielding: Pattern A-12 prismatic acrylic
lens (WY) or shallow parabolic with semi-
specular finish, 12 cells on 2' unit and 24 cells

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: WY66DI232B11120V
111
SERIES
WY66 - Prismatic bottom
WE66 - Aluminum louver bottom
FEATURE
DI - Direct/indirect down/uplight
FD - Face down (direct only)
FU - Face up (indirect only)
LN - Less lens for open bottom
LAMPS
117 - (1) 17W 24" T8
132 - (1) 32W 48" T8
217 - (2) 17W 24" T8
232 - (2) 32W 48" T8
VOLTAGE
120V
277V
UNV - 120-277V
BALLAST
B4 - Magnetic T8
B11 - Electronic T8
Wall Task
WY66
2', 4'
5 3/4"
6"
1"
2 Lamp Model
6"
47 15/16"
23 15/16"
6"
WALL SIDE
For additional information,
see chart on page 119.
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM112
CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Health Care
OM
2', 3', 4'
Housing: Die-formed heavy gauge steel
with high-gloss baked white enamel finish
(minimum reflectance 86%) over rust
inhibiting phosphate coat. Available in white,
walnut, or oak faux finishes on steel. Standard
model has front baffle, center baffle,
convenience outlet, six-watt night light with
push switch, and four-position T-rated pull
switch for up or down light selection.
Companion WBT Series in lengths of 24",
48", and 96" tandem also available. See page
149.
Shielding: Clear acrylic linear prismatic
diffuser and linear prism provides glare-free
illumination and efficient light distribution.
Electrical: Fully wired for 120V, 60Hz AC
operation, thermally protected, automatic
resetting, Class P, sound rated A, high-power
factor ballast, unless otherwise specified.
Electronic T8 shall be instant start, <20%
harmonic distortion standard, specify suffix
UNV for <10% harmonic distortion. Specify
suffix UNV for universal voltage, 120 through
277V, 50/60Hz AC operation, Electronic T8

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM 113
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: OMW232B11120V
FINISH
OMG - Walnut
tone on
steel
OMO - Oak
tone
on steel
OMW - White
# LAMPS
2 - Two
3 - Three
LAMPS
17 - 17W 24" T8
20 - 20W 24" T12
25 - 25W 36" T8
30 - 30W 36" T12
32 - 32W 48" T8
40 - 34 or 40W 48" T12
BALLAST
B4 - Magnetic T8
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
SPECIAL FEATURE
1DN1UP - One downlight,
one uplight
1DN2UP - One downlight,
two uplights
2DN1UP - Two downlights,
one uplight
VOLTAGE
120V
277V*
UNV - 120-277V*
*277V and UNV
not available with
switch, night
light, or outlet
OPTION
LA - Less switch,
nightlight and
outlet
LCO - Less outlet
LIB - Less internal
baffle
LSF - Less fascia
for milk white
translucent
frontFor additional information, see chart on page 119.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM114
Health Care 2', 3', 4'
4 1/2"
4 3/8"
4 1/2"
5 5/8"
2 Lamp Model 3 Lamp Model
1/4"
1 1/8"
COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR
1  57  54  51     54  51  49 46  44
2  52  47  43     49  44  41 39  37
3  47  41  36     44  39  34 35  31
4  43  36  31     40  34  30 31  27
5  40  32  27     37  31  26 28  24
6  36  29  24     34  28  23 25  21
7  34  26  21     32  25  20 23  19

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: OW217B11120V
115
SERIES
OW
OWU - 2 lamps down
1 lamp up,
indicate if 2
ballasts required
JBH
JBUY - 1 5/8" uplight
cutouts in
snap-in diffuser
KW
# LAMPS
1 (KW)
2 (OW, JBH)
LAMPS
17 - 17W 24" T8
20 - 20W 24" T12
25 - 25W 36" T8
30 - 30W 36" T12
32 - 32W 48" T8
40 - 34 or 40W 48" T12
60 - 40W 60" T8
OPTION
C - 6' white 3 wire cord and plug
CO - Grounded convenience outlet
L - Lamps installed
LA - Less accessories
SF - Solid front (standard on KW)
SW - Rocker switch
TF - Translucent milk white front
VOLTAGE
120V
277V*
UNV - 120-277V*
*277V and UNV
not available with
switch or outlet
BALLAST
B4 - Magnetic T8 (KW)
B11 - Electronic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
(OW, JBH)
JBH
OW
KW
Note: OW and JB fixtures are available
in 24", 36", 48" T8 or T12.
KW fixtures are available in T8
only, 24", 36", 48", 60".
For additional information, see chart on page 119.
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM116
All Purpose Task 2', 3', 4', 5'
2 15/16"
2 1/2"
7"
1 15/16"
3/16 DIA. THRU�
1/2 DEPRESSION - 1/16 DP�
BOTH ENDS
7/8 DIA. KO�
BOTH ENDS
7/16 DIA. KO�
EACH END
7/8 DIA. KO - EACH END
5 1/8"
1 3/4"
7 13/16"

➤
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: UW8PH120V
117
SERIES
UW - White
US - Chrome
UG - Walnut
UO - Oak
8 - 8W 12" T5
15 - 15W 18" T12*
20 - 20W 24" T12
30 - 30W 36" T12
40 - 40W 48" T12
117 - (1) 17W 24" T8
125 - (1) 25W 36" T8
132 - (1) 32W 48" T8
OPTION
Standard with outlet and turn switch
Specify LESS SW, LESS CO, or
LESS SW & CO
C - White grounded 6' cordset
LA - Less accessories
VOLTAGE
120V
277V*
UNV - 120-277V*
*277V and UNV
not available with
switch or outlet
BALLAST
TS - Trigger start
B11 - Electronic T8
B4 - Magnetic T8
E1 - Energy Saving
Magnetic T12
PH - Preheat
Leave blank for T5
IW
XIW - Post painted,
electronic
start
8 - 8W 12" T5
13 - 13W 21" T5
28 - (2) 8W 12" T5
813 - 8W 12" and 13W 21" T5
213 - (2) 13W 21" T5
C - White grounded 6' cordset
CO - Grounded convenience outlet
L1- Lamps installed
LA - Less accessories
SF - Solid front
SW - Rocker switch
*15W 18" T12 (specified with TS), can also
be T8 (specified with PH)
LAMPS
For additional information,
see chart on page 119.
2 9/16" 2 1/4"
1 1/2"1 1/2"
1/2"
1/14"
1/2" K.O. 4 15/16"
12 3/16"
4 15/16"
21 5/16"
4 15/16"
24 1/2"
4 15/16"
33 1/2"
4 15/16"
42 1/2"
4 15/16"